PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique		
Street Address:	Campus Gerard-Megie, 3 rue Michel-Ange, cedex 16		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-75794		

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12997548	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: (415) 442-1000

Email: Ilim@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Annette S. Parent

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

12997

CH CAN ON

REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0781

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 008075-5013-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Lim		
Total Attachments: 1 source=008073_5013_US_Assignment_to_CNRS_and_UC#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

The Regents of the University of California,

a California corporation,

having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200

hereby assigns to

The Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique

Campus Gerard-Megie, 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris cedex 16, France

and

The Regents of the University of California,

a California corporation,

having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200

and each of their respective successors and assigns all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Patent titled

PROTEINS THAT FLUORESCE AT INFRARED WAVELENGTHS OR GENERATE SINGLET OXYGEN UPON ILLUMINATION

and which are found in U.S. Utility Application	n Serial No	12/997,548	filed on			
December 10, 2010, entitled as above. This as	signment include	s the foregoing ap	plication for United			
States Patent, together with any and all legal ed	juivalent thereof is	n a foreign country	y, including the right			
to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above						
application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or						
substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights						
under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;						
0121	/					
Executed on <i>Oct. 21</i> , 2011		ara-mark				
		C	**************************************			
	SHIHONG	NICOLAOU, Ph.	.D.			
	Intellectual	Property Manag	er			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/08/2011